The Chairman of Committee on Apparatus and Telegraph returned requisition of Foreman in 
arge of Repair Shops for a new boiler, etc., to Clapp & Jones, Engine No.415, with the recom. 

n.:cndation that the boiler be of the Clapp & Jones style. Approved, and the following resolution 

adopted : 
Resolved, That the sum of two thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($2,250) from the 

-,lance remaining to the credit of the appropriation for apparatus, supplies, etc., for the current 
:ear, be and is hereby appropriated and set apart for placing new boiler, etc., and making repairs 
;, r_lapp & Jones Engine, registered No.